
Request for Legislative Action 

September 23, 2021 Page 1 of 3 

Completed by County Counselor’s Office 

Action Requested: Resolution Res.Ord No.: 20768 

Sponsor(s): Ronald E. Finley Legislature Meeting Date: 9/27/2021 

Introduction 

Action Items: ['Amend'] 

Project/Title: 

Amending the contract to extend twelve months for the furnishing of Inmate Pay Telephone Services for 
use by the Jackson County Sheriff's Office, Detention Center to Securus Technologies of Dallas, Texas 
under the terms and conditions of Request for Proposal 71-16 on a month-to-month basis, for twelve 
months. 

Request Summary 

The Jackson County Sheriff's Office Detention Center requires a Contract for the furnishing of Inmate 
Pay Telephone Systems and Services.  The contract has been amended to exclude the provision of 
correctional grade tablet services an provide service on a month-to-month basis to allow time for 
completing the RFP process.  We have an emergent need to include offsite, digitally processed mail to 
prevent contraband from entering the facility. These services along with tablet services for the inmates 
will be included in the RFP. Under this amended contract, Securus will remit to the County a flat 
monthly revenue share payment in the amount of $41,666.67, in connection with telephone calls placed 
from the JCSO-DC. The purchasing Department issued Request for Proposal No. 71-16 in response to 
those requirements. The contract has been in place since 2017 and this is the final extension. 

Contact Information 

Department: Corrections Submitted Date: 8/4/2021 

Name: Deloris M. Wells Email: DWells@jacksongov.org 

Title: Deputy Director of 
Administration 

Phone: 816-881-4210

Budget Information 

Amount authorized by this legislation this fiscal year: $   0 

Amount previously authorized this fiscal year: $   0 

Total amount authorized after this legislative action: $  

Is it transferring fund? No 

Single Source Funding: 

Fund: Department: Line Item Account: Amount: 

!Unexpected End of
Formula 

Res. #20768
Sponsor: Ronald E. Finley
Date: September 27, 2021



Request for Legislative Action 

September 23, 2021 Page 2 of 3 

Prior Legislation 

Prior Ordinances 

Ordinance: Ordinance date: 

Prior Resolution 

Resolution: Resolution date: 

19503 June 5, 2017 

Purchasing 

Does this RLA include the purchase or lease of 
supplies, materials, equipment or services? 

Yes 

Chapter 10 Justification: Formal Bid 

Core 4 Tax Clearance Completed: Yes 

Certificate of Foreign Corporation Received: Yes 

Have all required attachments been included in 
this RLA? 

Yes 

Compliance 

Certificate of Compliance 

In Compliance 

Minority, Women and Veteran Owned Business Program 

Goals Not Applicable for following reason: Less than $50000 

MBE:   .00% 

WBE:   .00% 

VBE:   .00% 

Prevailing Wage 

Not Applicable 

Fiscal Information 

 This legislative action does not impact the County financially and does not require
Finance/Budget approval.



Request for Legislative Action 

September 23, 2021 Page 3 of 3 

History 

Deloris M. Wells at 8/4/2021 11:24:29 AM - [Submitted | ] 
Department Director: Diana L. Knapp at 8/4/2021 1:45:18 PM - [ Approved |  ] 
Finance (Purchasing): Barbara J. Casamento at 8/4/2021 4:04:18 PM - [ Approved |  ] 
Compliance: Katie M. Bartle at 8/4/2021 4:26:10 PM - [ Returned for more information | Securus is not 
in compliance.  They can go to jacomocompliance.com to create a profile and submit an application. ] 
Submitter: Deloris M. Wells at 9/8/2021 2:50:59 PM - [ Submitted |  ] 
Department Director: Diana L. Knapp at 9/8/2021 3:05:58 PM - [ Approved |  ] 
Finance (Purchasing): Barbara J. Casamento at 9/8/2021 4:23:50 PM - [ Approved |  ] 
Compliance: Katie M. Bartle at 9/9/2021 9:25:29 AM - [ Approved | eRLA 194 ] 
Finance (Budget): Mark Lang at 9/9/2021 9:49:57 AM - [ Returned for more information | The "Request 
Summary" states that Jackson County will receive a monthly revenue share of $414,666.67, however the 
attached amendment states that the monthly revenue share will be $41,666.67.  Please make these two 
numbers agree with each other. ] 
Submitter: Deloris M. Wells at 9/9/2021 1:14:03 PM - [ Submitted |  ] 
Department Director: Diana L. Knapp at 9/9/2021 2:23:58 PM - [ Approved |  ] 
Finance (Purchasing): Barbara J. Casamento at 9/9/2021 2:37:21 PM - [ Approved |  ] 
Compliance: Katie M. Bartle at 9/10/2021 3:45:13 PM - [ Approved |  ] 
Finance (Budget): Mark Lang at 9/13/2021 11:06:27 AM - [ Not applicable |  ] 
Executive: Sylvya Stevenson at 9/13/2021 7:15:33 PM - [ Approved |  ] 
Legal: Elizabeth Freeland at 9/23/2021 11:00:12 AM - [ Approved |  ] 




