
Jackson County Courthouse
415 E.12th Street, 2nd floor

Kansas City, Missouri  64106
(816)881-3242

Jackson County Missouri

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:  Version: 020768 Name: addendum inmate phone service

Status:Type: Resolution Passed

File created: In control:9/23/2021 Justice and Law Enforcement Committee

On agenda: Final action:9/27/2021 10/4/2021

Title: A RESOLUTION authorizing a twelve-month extension and Addendum to the term and supply
contract for the furnishing of inmate pay telephone services for use by the Department of Corrections
with Securus Technologies of Dallas, TX, under the terms and conditions of Invitation to Bid No. 71-
16.

Sponsors: Ronald E. Finley

Indexes: ADDENDUM, INMATE PAY TELEPHONE SERVICES, TERM & SUPPLY CONTRACT

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. 20768bu.pdf, 2. 20768adopt.pdf, 3. 20768 Securus Technologies, Inc.pdf

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

adoptCounty Legislature10/4/2021 0 Pass

Consent AgendaCounty Legislature10/4/2021 0

Go To 1st MeetingCounty Legislature9/28/2021 0 Pass

assign to committeeCounty Legislature9/27/2021 0

IN THE COUNTY LEGISLATURE OF JACKSON COUNTY, MISSOURI

A RESOLUTION authorizing a twelve-month extension and Addendum to the term and supply
contract for the furnishing of inmate pay telephone services for use by the Department of Corrections
with Securus Technologies of Dallas, TX, under the terms and conditions of Invitation to Bid No. 71-
16.

RESOLUTION NO. 20768, September 27, 2021

INTRODUCED BY Ronald E. Finley, County Legislator

WHEREAS, by Resolution 19503, dated June 5, 2017, the Legislature did award a thirty-six month

term and supply contract with two twelve-month options to extend for the furnishing of inmate pay

telephone services for use by the Department of Corrections with Securus Technologies of Dallas,

TX, under the terms and conditions of Invitation to Bid No. 71-16; and,

WHEREAS, under the proposed final extension, Securus Technologies will provide all required pay

Jackson County Missouri Printed on 5/19/2024Page 1 of 3

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/


File #: 20768, Version: 0

WHEREAS, under the proposed final extension, Securus Technologies will provide all required pay

telephones and pay tablet services for a flat commission payable to the County in the amount of

$41,666.67/month; and,

WHEREAS, the attached Addendum and extension will allow the continued and uninterrupted

furnishing of inmate phone services through May 31, 2022; now therefore,

BE IT RESOLVED by the County Legislature of Jackson County, Missouri, the contract with Securus

Technologies, be extended as recommended by the Director of Finance and Purchasing, and that the

Director be, and hereby is, authorized to execute for the County any documents necessary to the

accomplishment of the extension and Addendum; and,

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Director of Finance and Purchasing is authorized to make all

payments, including final payment on the contracts and extension and Addendum thereto.

..Enacted and Approved
Effective Date: This Resolution shall be effective immediately upon its passage by a majority of the
Legislature.

APPROVED AS TO FORM:

____________________________ _______________________________
Chief Deputy County Counselor County Counselor

Certificate of Passage

I hereby certify that the attached resolution, Resolution No. 20768 of September 27, 2021,
was duly passed on October 4, 2021 by the Jackson County Legislature. The votes thereon were as
follows:

Yeas _______8__________ Nays _____0_________

Jackson County Missouri Printed on 5/19/2024Page 2 of 3

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/


File #: 20768, Version: 0

Abstaining _____0________ Absent ____1________

______________________ ______________________________
Date Mary Jo Spino, Clerk of Legislature

Jackson County Missouri Printed on 5/19/2024Page 3 of 3

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

