R. 20768

JACKSON COUNTY, MISSOURI
INMATE COMMUNICATION SERVICES AGREEMENT
JACKSON COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTIONS

FIRST AMENDMENT

This First Amendment (“First Amendment”) has an effective date of June 1, 2021 (“First Amendment Effective
Date”) and amends the Inmate Communications Services Agreement by and between Securus Technologies,
LLC (f/k/a Securus Technologies, Inc.) with its principal place of business at 4000 International Parkway,
Carrollton, TX 75007 (“Securus”) and Jackson County, Missouri, with its principal place of business at 415
East 12th Street, Kansas City, MO 64106 (“Customer”).

WHEREAS Customer and Securus entered into an Inmate Communication Services Agreement (“Agreement”)
on October 1, 2017 with an expiration date of September 30, 2020; and

WHERAS Customer and Securus entered into a month-to-month term on October 1, 2020 with an expiration
date of May 31, 2021; and

WHERAS Customer and Securus have agreed to amend the Agreement to, among other things, extend the term
of the agreement and revise the scope of services and compensation; and

NOW, THEREFORE, as of the First Amendment Effective Date and in consideration of the mutual promises
and covenants contained herein, the parties agree as follows:

1. THE AGREEMENT shall be amended to remove the provision, and any reference thereto, of correctional
grade tablet services (“Tablets”).

2. SECTION THREE: TERM is hereby amended to extend the expiration date of the Agreement from June
1, 2021 through May 31, 2022. Customer, at its sole option, shall have the right to terminate the Agreement at
any time during this extension with 60 days written notice to Securus without penalty. Customer shall also have
the option to extend this Agreement on a month to month basis with 30 days written notice to Securus. This
Agreement will not automatically renew.

3. The following sections in SECTION FIVE: ITS REVENUE SHARE, PAYMENT, AND REPORTING
shall be amended as follows. All other compensation, except for those explicitly amended herein, shall remain
in effect and unchanged:

B. As of the First Amendment Effective Date, Securus will remit to Customer a flat monthly revenue share
payment in the amount of $41,666.67 in connection with telephone calls placed from Customer’s facilities.
This paragraph 3.B replaces paragraph 5.B of the Original Inmate Communications Service Agreement.

C. As of the First Amendment Effective Date, subsection C shall be removed in its entirety.

4. Except as expressly amended by this First Amendment, all of the terms, conditions and provisions of the
Agreement shall remain in full force and effect.

T FILED
vy 1 8 2021

WIARY JO SPINO
SCOUNTY CLERK




EXECUTED as of the First Amendment Effective Date.

Jackson County

——————

Authorized Signature

& Cmﬁ/ﬂ faX & 2t

Typed or Printed Naiie

7}'/ﬁ<‘—fof GQ /tl‘/f W= ¢
Tifle
____[o-Eq08

Please return signed confract to:
4000 International Parkway

Carrollton, Texas 75007
Attention: Contracts Administrator
Phone: (972) 277-0300

APPROVED AS TO FORM

Securus Technologies, LLC

AL

Authorized Signature

2usse ) Robets

Typed or Printed Name

Chied Cooudh 0SSienr

Title
wlalz

Date

ATTEST:
: O
Clerk of thej.C:v unty Legislature
\

Page 2 of 2



